# 40.00 2892610

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/20/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LiquidMatrix Corp.		12/20/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Datatel, Inc.	
Street Address:	4375 Fair Lakes Court	
City:	Fairfax	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892610	ACTIVECAMPUS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7976

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mindy M. Lok, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041945/0100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mindy M. Lok	
Signature:	/ml/	
	TRADEMARK	

900149609 REEL: 004111 FRAME: 0553

OP \$40.00 289

Date:	12/10/2009
Total Attachments: 27	
source=DatatelMD#page1.tif	
source=DatateIMD#page2.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page3.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page4.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page5.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page6.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page7.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page8.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page9.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page10.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page11.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page12.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page13.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page14.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page15.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page16.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page17.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page18.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page19.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page20.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page21.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page22.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page23.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page24.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page25.tif	
source=DatatelMD#page26.tif	
source=DatateIMD#page27.tif	

## Commonwealth of Hirginia



## State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

The foregoing is a true copy of all documents constituting the charter of DATATEL, INC. on file in the Clerk's Office of the Commission.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 3, 2009

Joel H. Peck, Clerk of the Commission

CIS0505

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

LIQUIDMATRIX CORP., a Delaware corporati

WITH AND INTO

DATATEL, INC., 0081133-9

a Virginia corporation

Pursuant to Sections 13.1-719, 13.1-720 and 13.1-721 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, as amended (the "VSCA"), the undersigned hereby executes the following articles of merger and sets forth:

I.

The Plan of Merger (the "Plan"), attached hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof, provides for the merger (the "Merger") of LiquidMatrix Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), with and into Datatel, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Surviving Corporation owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the Merged Corporation. The Plan constitutes the "plan of merger" for purposes of Article 12 of the VSCA.

11.

All of the directors of the Surviving Corporation approved and adopted the Plan by written consent, effective as of December 20, 2005. Pursuant to Section 13.1-718(F) of the VSCA, the Plan does not require approval of the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation because the Surviving Corporation will survive the Merger, its articles of incorporation will not he changed and its sole shareholder immediately before the effective date of the Merger will remain its sole shareholder and will hold the same number of shares, with identical preferences, limitations, and rights, immediately after the effective date of the Merger.

III.

The Merger is permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") under whose laws the Merged Corporation is incorporated. The Merger has been duly authorized as required by the DGCL.

Pursuant to Section 13.1-606 of the VSCA, the effective time and date of the Merger shall be 11:59 p.m., Eastern Time, on December 31, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these Articles of Merger to be signed in its corporate name by an officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date written below.

Dated: December 20 2005

DATATEL, INC., a Virginia corporation

By:

Name

Its: <u>S/</u>

#### **EXHIBIT A**

PLAN OF MERGER
BETWEEN
LIQUIDMATRIX CORP.,
a Delaware corporation

WITH AND INTO DATATEL, INC.,

a Virginia corporation

THIS PLAN OF MERGER (the "Plan of Merger"), dated as of December <u>20</u>, 2005, is made by and between LiquidMatrix Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Merged Corporation"), and Datatel, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Company").

- A. The Merged Corporation is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.
- B. The Board of Directors of the Company has approved the merger of the Merged Corporation with and into the Company by a statutory merger upon the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby provided as follows:

- 1. Merger. Pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Plan of Merger, the Merged Corporation, shall, upon the effective time and date set forth in the Articles of Merger to be filed with the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (such time being referred to herein as the "Effective Time"), be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Company, in accordance with the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act (the "VSCA") and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Company shall be, and shall continue as, the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") in the Merger and shall continue its corporate existence under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia. Upon consummation of the Merger, the separate corporate existence of the Merged Corporation shall cease.
- 2. <u>Effects of the Merger</u>. The Merger shall have the effects set forth in Section 13.1-721 of the VSCA and Section 259 of the DGCL.
- 3. Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. The Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Company as in effect at the Effective Time shall continue to be the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation until changed or amended in accordance with applicable law.
- 4. Shares. At the Effective Time, each issued and outstanding share of capital stock of the Merged Corporation shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the Company or the Merged Corporation, be cancelled and no payment made to the holder thereof. The issued and outstanding shares of the Surviving Corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each such share which is issued and outstanding as of the

Effective Time shall continue to represent one issued and outstanding share of the Surviving Corporation.

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 29, 2005

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

DATATEL, INC.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 31, 2005. Each of the following:

LIQUIDMATRIX CORP. (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into DATATEL, INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name DATATEL, INC., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER

(a Virginia corporation)

To the State Corporation Commission State of Virginia

The undersigned corporations, pursuant to Title 13.1, Chapter 9, Article 12 of the Code of Virginia, hereby executes the following Articles of Merger and sets forth:

FIRST: Annexed hereto and made a part hereof is the Plan of Merger for merging Datatel MergerSub, Inc. with and into Datatel, Inc. as adopted by written consent of the Board of Directors of Datatel MergerSub, Inc. on April 5, 2005 and adopted at a meeting by the Board of Directors of Datatel, Inc. on April 5, 2005.

SECOND: For Datatel, Inc., the designation, the number of outstanding shares, and the number of votes entitled to be cast by the voting group entitled to vote on the said merger, are as follows: (a) Designation of voting group: Common; (b) Number of outstanding shares of voting group: 3,864,798.91; (c) Number of votes of voting group entitled to be cast on the merger: 3,864,798.91.

THIRD: The plan of merger was adopted by the unanimous consent of the shareholders of the Datatel, Inc.

The merger of Datatel MergerSub, Inc. with and into Datatel, Inc. is permitted by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Datatel MergerSub, Inc. and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.

Datatel, Inc. will continue its existence as the surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

The undersigned, being a duly authorized officers declare that the facts herein stand are true as of this  $5^{12}$  day of April, 2005...

Detatal MergarSub, Inc., a Delaware corporation

LICC RETRIEVALS

By:

ide: F

Datatai, loc., a Virginia corporation

By.

Name

- St. Pil.

PLAN OF MERGER adopted by Datatel MergerSub, Inc, a business corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "MergerSub"), by resolution of its Board of Directors on April 5, 2005, and by Datatel, Inc., a business corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Datatel"), by resolution of its Board of Directors on April 5, 2005. The names of the corporations planning to merge are MergerSub and Datatel. The name of the surviving corporation into which MergerSub plans to merge is Datatel, Inc.

- MergerSub and Datatel, shall, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware and the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, be merged with and into a single corporation, to wit, Datatel, which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said surviving corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act. The separate existence of MergerSub, which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "terminating corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of its organization.
- 2) The Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of said surviving corporation, and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.
- 3) The present bylaws of the surviving corporation will be the bylaws of said surviving corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.
- 4) The directors and officers in office of the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the members of the first Board of Directors and the first officers of the surviving corporation, all of whom shall hold their respective offices until the election and qualification of their successors or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the surviving corporation.
- 5) Each issued share of the terminating corporation shall, at the effective time and date of the merger, shall be cancelled and no payment made to the holder thereof. The issued shares of the surviving corporation shall not be converted or exchanged in any manner, but each said share which is issued as of the effective time and date of the merger shall continue to represent one issued share of the surviving corporation.
- The merger of the terminating corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall be authorized in the manner prescribed by the laws of the jurisdiction of organization of the terminating corporation, and the Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the shareholders of the surviving corporation for their approval or rejection in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.
- 7) In the event that the merger of the terminating corporation with and into the surviving corporation shall have been duly authorized in compliance with the laws of the

jurisdiction of organization of the terminating corporation, and in the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the shareholders entitled to vote of the surviving corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act, the terminating corporation and the surviving corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the terminating corporation and of the surviving corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

#### AT RICHMOND, APRIL 5, 2005

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

DATATEL, INC.

comply with the requirements of law and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of merger in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective April 6, 2005. Each of the following:

DATATEL MERGERSUB, INC. (A DE CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into DATATEL, INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name DATATEL, INC., and the separate existence of each non-surviving entity ceases.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS0317 05-04-05-0625

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

#### DATATEL, INC.

- i. The name of the Corporation is Datatel, Inc.
- 2. These Amendments to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall replace any existing Articles so numbered and shall be incorporated in their entirety as Articles III, VI and VII as follows:

III.

Each share of Datatel Class A Voting Common Stock and Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, no par value, authorized immediately prior to the filing of these Articles of Amendment (the "date of Amendment") shall be converted into a single class of common stock (the "Common Stock"), as evidenced by the stock certificate provided on the date of Amendment. Such conversion shall create 200,000 authorized shares of Common Stock, with 120,800 outstanding.

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 8,000,000 shares of Common Stock, no par value. The Common Stock shall have unlimited voting rights with respect to matters submitted to a vote of the Corporation's shareholders. Each share of Common Stock shall share equally in any dividend or other distribution of the net assets of the Corporation.

No holder of any share of the Common Stock shall have any preemptive or preferential rights to purchase or subscribe to (i) any shares of the Corporation, whether now or hereafter authorized; or (ii) any securities or obligations convertible into any such shares or into warrants, rights or options to purchase any such shares.

VI.

As Section 13.1-657 of the Code of Virginia, as amended, allows, the corporation may obtain shareholder approval through the written consent of the shareholders in lieu of a vote at a shareholder's meeting otherwise required.

#### VII.

When shareholder approval is required on any matter, the approval shall be obtained and the action shall be passed if the affirmative votes cast by, or the written consent obtained from, the shareholders exceeds two-thirds of the shares of Common Stock outstanding.

- 3. These Amendments were adopted on February 15, 2001.
- 4. The board of directors proposed and submitted these Amendments to the shareholders of the Corporation in accordance with Chapter 9 of Article 13.1 of the Code of Virginia. The Amendments were adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders.

[Signature on Following Page]

DATATEL, INC.

H. Russell Griffith

**Chief Executive Officer** 

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 20, 2001

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of DATATEL, INC.

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT**

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 20, 2001, at 11:16 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Öř

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY

- The name of the Corporation is Datatel Mincomputer
   Company.
- 2. The text of the amendment adopted (the "Amendment") is as follows:

Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The Name of the Corporation is Datatel, Inc."

The remaining provisions of such Articles of incorporation shall be unmodified by this amendment.

3. The Amendment was approved by ananimous written consent of the Corporation's Directors effective May 30, 1989, and by unanimous written consent of the Corporation's Shareholders effective May 30, 1989.

Datatel Minicomputer Company

By:

Thomas R. Davidson

President

#### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COSMISSION

July 5, 1989

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

## DATATEL, INC. (FORMERLY DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective July 5, 1989.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

AMENACPT C1S20436 89-06-26-0030

#### ARTICLES OF MERGER DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY INTO DOVA, INC.

In order to effect the merger of Datatel Minicomputer Company, a District of Columbia corporation ("DMC") into DOVA, Inc., a Virginia corporation (the "Surviving Corporation") pursuant to Section 13.1-722 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act and Section 29-371 of the District of Columbia Business Corporation Act, the Surviving Corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- The Plan of Merger providing for the merger of DMC with and into the Surviving Corporation and the amendment of the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation such that its name shall be "Datatel Minicomputer Company" is attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 2. The Plan of Merger was approved by unanimous written consent of the stockholders of DMC and the Surviving Corporation.

Dated: January 20, 1986

DOVA, INC.

Thomas R. Davidson,

President

TRADEMARK

PLAN OF MERGER
OF
DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY
INTO
DOVA, INC.

Section 1. The corporations to be merged hereby are Datatel Minicomputer Company, a District of Columbia corporation ("DMC") and DOVA, Inc., a Virginia corporation ("DOVA"). DMC shall be merged with and into DOVA in accordance with the applicable statutes of the Commonwealth of Virginia and the District of Columbia, and upon the terms of this Plan of Merger. The merger shall be effective under the laws of the District of Columbia upon the issuance of a certificate of merger by the Mayor, and under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia upon the issuance of a certificate of merger by the State Corporation Commission of Virginia. DOVA shall be the surviving corporation.

Section 2. The terms and conditions of the proposed merger and the manner and basis of converting the shares of DMC and DOVA are as follows:

(a) DMC shall be merged into DOVA and DMC's separate existence and corporate organization shall cease upon the effectiveness of the merger. Thereupon DMC and DOVA as the surviving corporation shall be a single corporate entity.

- (b) Upon the effectiveness of the merger contemplated hereby, DOVA's charter shall by action of this Plan of Merger be amended to change its name to "Datatel Minicomputer Company".
- (c) Each share of DMC Common Stock, no par value, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the merger shall be cancelled upon the effectiveness of the merger. Each share of DOVA Class A Voting Common Stock, no par value, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the merger shall, upon the effectiveness of the merger, remain outstanding as one share of Class A Voting Common Stock, no par value of DOVA, and shall be evidenced by the stock certificate then presently evidencing such share. Each share of DOVA Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, no par value, issued and outstanding immediately prior to the effectiveness of the merger shall, upon the effectiveness of the merger, remain outstanding as one share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, no par value of DOVA, and shall be evidenced by the stock certificate then presently evidencing such share.
- (d) Upon the effectiveness of the merger, the Articles of Incorporation of DOVA, as amended hereby, shall remain the Articles of Incorporation of DOVA as the

surviving corporation, and the By-laws of DOVA shall remain the By-laws of DOVA as the surviving corporation.

The officers and directors of DMC, as constituted immediately prior to the effectiveness of the merger, shall become the officers and directors of DOVA as the surviving corporation.

(e) If at any time the surviving corporation shall consider or be advised that any further assignments, conveyances or assurances in law or in equity are necessary or desirable to vest, perfect or confirm of record in the surviving corporation the title to any property or rights of the constituent corporations or otherwise carry out the provisions hereof, the proper officers and directors of the constituent corporations immediately before the effectiveness of the merger, and thereafter the officers and directors of the surviving corporation, shall execute and deliver any and all proper deeds, assignments and assurances in law or in equity, and do all things necessary or proper to vest, perfect or confirm title to such property or rights in the surviving corporation and otherwise to carry out the provisions hereof.

SCC9B

281133

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, March 12, 1986

The accompanying articles having been delivered to the State Corporation Commission on behalf of

DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY

and the Commission having found that the articles comply with the requirements of law and that all required fees have been paid, it is

ORDERED that this CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued, and that this order, together with the articles, be admitted to record in the office of the Commission; and that DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY be merged into DOVA, INC. the surviving corporation, which shall continue to be a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Virginia with the corporate name DATATEL MINICOMPUTER COMPANY and that the separate existence of the corporations parties to the plan of merger, except the surviving corporation, shall cease, effective March 12, 1986.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OP

DOVA, INC.

I.

The name of the Corporation is "DOVA, Inc."

II.

The purpose for which the Corporation is organized is to carry on any business not prohibited by law or required to be specifically set forth in these Articles.

III.

The Corporation shall have authority to issue 10,000 shares of Class A Voting Common Stock, no par value (the "Vot-ing Common") and 190,000 shares of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock, no par value (the "Non-Voting Common"). The Voting Common shall have unlimited voting rights with respect to matters submitted to a vote of the Corporation's shareholders. The Non-Voting Common shall have no voting rights with respect to matters submitted to a vote of the Corporation's shareholders unless their vote is specifically required pursuant to the Virginia Stock Corporation Act as now or hereafter in effect. Each share of Voting Common and Non-Voting Common shall share equally in any dividend or other distribution of the net assets of the Corporation.

No holder of any shares of any class of the Corporation shall have any preemptive or preferential rights to purchase or subscribe to (i) any shares of any class of the Corporation, whether now or hereafter authorized; (ii) any warrants, rights or options to purchase any such shares; or (iii) any securities or obligations convertible into any such shares or into warrants, rights or options to purchase any such shares.

IV.

The initial registered office of the Corporation shall be located at 707 East Main Street, Post Office Box 1535, in the City of Richmond, Virginia 23219, and its initial registered agent shall be Randolph F. Totten, Esq., who is a resident of Virginia and a member of the Virginia State Bar, and whose business address is the same as the address of the Corporation's initial registered office.

٧.

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors shall be three, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as the initial Directors are as follows:

#### Name

E. G. Kendrick, Jr.

Thomas R. Davidson

William G. Hendren

<u>Address</u>

3700 Mt. Vernon Avenue Alexandria, Virginia

3700 Mt. Vernon Avenue Alexandria, Virginia

3700 Mt. Vernon Avenue Alexandría, Virginia

Dated: January 14, 1986

Gary E. Thompson, Incorporator SCC9A

281133

### COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

RICHMOND, January 21, 1986

The accompanying articles having been delivered to the State Corporation Commission on behalf of

DOVA, Inc.

and the Commission having found that the articles comply with the requirements of law and that all required fees have been paid, it is

ORDERED that this CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

be issued, and that this order, together with the articles, be admitted to record in the office of the Commission; and that the corporation have the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law, effective January 21, 1986.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

#### **Trademarks and Trademark Applications:**

**RECORDED: 12/10/2009** 

Registered Owner/Grantor	Trademark	Registration Number	Jurisdiction	Registration Date
LiquidMatrix Corp.	ACTIVECAMPUS	2,892,610	U.S. Federal	10/12/2004
LiquidMatrix Corp.	ACTIVEATHLETICS	R30191	U.S. State - New York	7/10/2003
LiquidMatrix Corp.	ACTIVEALUMNI	R30189	U.S. State - New York	7/10/2003
LiquidMatrix Corp.	ACTIVEADMISSIONS	R30190	U.S. State - New York	7/10/2003
LiquidMatrix Corp.	LIQUIDMATRIX	S17698	U.S. State - New York	10/15/2001
LiquidMatrix Corp.	MAKING YOUR .EDU WORK FOR YOU	S17699	U.S. State - New York	10/15/2001
LiquidMatrix Corp.	ACTIVECAMPUS	R29780	U.S. State - New York	10/15/2001

041945-0100-13654-Active.11862366.1 12/10/09 12:59 PM